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ALARM SWITCH

SWT-648

SWT-648

- 4-13-12 UPDATED SWITCH RATINGS
REDRAWN IN INVENTOR 30164

- 7-3-13 ADDED IP65 VENT TO ALARM SWITCH 
 31508

- 5-4-17 VNT-014-3 WAS VNT-013-1 
 34603
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MANUAL SWITCH
RESET LEVER

ACTUATOR

(3) MOUNTING SCREWS

NOTE:
 1.) UNIT PASSES HI-POT TEST;
       2000 VOLTS BETWEEN CONNECTOR 
       TERMINALS AND GROUND FOR 60 SECONDS.

SWITCH OPERATION:
-WHEN ALARM SWITCH IS MOUNTED ON PRESSURE RELIEF
  DEVICE, RED AND BLUE ARE CLOSED.
-SHOULD THE MECHANICAL RELIEF DEVICE BE CALLED 
 UPON TO OPERATE; RED OPENS ON BLUE AND CLOSES
 ON BLACK.
-RED AND BLUE WILL REMAIN OPEN UNTIL SWITCH
 RESET LEVER IS MANUALLY DEPRESSED.
SWITCH RATINGS:
ENEC/CQC: 11(3) A, 125/250 VAC
UL/cUL: 11(3)A, 125/250 VAC
UL FILE#: E12252

RED

BLK

BLUE
DEV-WIR-3A01

SHOWN IN NON-ALARM
STATE
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#16 GA. 3 COND.
TYPE 'SOW-A/SOW'
CABLE, "L" LG.
(SEE CHART)

CONN. ASS'Y/
CAPLUG

34603  5-4-17 SWT-648-4 48.00 CON-659-6 INCLUDED
34603  5-4-17 SWT-648-3 150.00 CON-659-16 INCLUDED
34603  5-4-17 SWT-648-2 72.00 CON-659-2 INCLUDED
34603  5-4-17 SWT-648-1 - NONE INCLUDED

REVISION PART NO. "L" CONN. ASS'Y MTG. HARDWARE



FAIRPORT, NEW YORK

2 PLC.DECIMAL +/-.02

ANGULAR +/-2 DEG.
3 PLC.DECIMAL +/-.005
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PLT-217-1

PLT-075-1

415-P-43D415-P-26A

SEAL WITH 
RETAINNING COMPOUND

PER RMS-265 BEFORE
STAKING

ACT-605-1

415-P-82

LEV-011-1

415-P-62A

415-P-82A

009-60-37

251-60-111

205-60-95A

415-P-31

205-60-95A

PLT-721-1

LEV-011-1

ACT-605-1

415-P-82

320-8-37

SUL-627-3

SCR-064-3

SCR-110-1

RVT-001-26

SWT-080-1

PLT-616-3

GAS-070-1

SECURE USING 
ADHESIVE PER
RMS-103

COMPRESS GASKET
.015-.035 FROM 
INTIAL THICKNESS.

LED-003-28

LED-006-25

LED-089-5

320-8-14

CAPLUG

CON-659 (SEE BOM)

RED

BLK

BLUE

DEV-WIR-3A01
SHOWN IN NON-ALARM STATE

VIEWED FROM BACK OF
INSULATOR
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